HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG
April 5,2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 47-49
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 3093 — Public Hearing
SB 163A — Public Hearing
SB 200 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
47A 005 Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
HB 3093 - PUBLIC HEARING
008 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
025 Jim Davis, Representative, Parkinson’s Resources of Oregon
(PRO) (EXHIBIT A)
058 Mr. Davis (EXHIBIT B)
066 Chair Kotek
068 Mr. Davis
078 Karen Anderson, Board Member, PRO (EXHIBIT C)
104 Helen Mason, Board Member, PRO (EXHIBIT D)
181 Chair Kotek
186 Mr. Davis
202 Ms. Mason
205 Ms. Anderson
208 Chair Kotek
214 Holly Chaimov, Executive Director, PRO (EXHIBIT E)
256 Ms. Chaimov
307 Vice-Chair Bruun
47A 321 Ms. Chaimov
338 Vice-Chair Bruun
376 Ms. Chaimov
392 Rep. Flores
48A 001 Ms. Chaimov
007 Rep. Flores

013 Chair Kotek
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044

124
129
132
134
137
140
154

160
303

352
372
378
427
47B 001
015
024
038
048
057
061
064
072
087
098
129
132
167
47B 168
173
178
184
203
214
218
223
SB 163A — PUBLIC HEARING
234
239

278
349
353
369
385

Steve Baker, Board Member, PRO

Meredith Cote, Ombudsman, Office of the Long-Term Care
Ombudsman (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Flores

Ms. Cote

Rep. Flores

Ms. Cote

Rep. Flores

Ms. Cote

Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs,
Oregon Health Care Association (OHCA)

Margaret Carley, Legal Counsel, OHCA (EXHIBIT G)
Linda Kirshbaum, Director of Assisted Living Facilities &
Residential Care Facilities, OHCA

Ms. Carley

Rep. Flores

Ms. Carley

Rep. Flores

Ms. Carley

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Carley

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Carley

Rep. Gelser

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Ms. Kirshbaum

Ms. Carley

Ms. Kirshbaum

Paige Clark, Pharmacist Consultant, Oregon Board of Pharmacy
Chair Kotek

Ms. Carley

Vice- Chair Bonamici

Ms. Carley

Rep. Flores

Mr. Berkobien

Chair Kotek

Ms. Carley

Chair Kotek

Ms. Carley

Chair Kotek

Chair Kotek

Dr. Walter Shaffer, Medical Director, Division of Medical
Assistance Programs (DMAP), Department of Human (DHS)
(EXHIBIT H)

Dr. Shaffer (EXHIBIT I)

Chair Kotek

Dr. Shaffer

Rep. Gelser

Dr. Shaffer



398 Rep. Gelser

48B 002 Dr. Shaffer
024 Vice-Chair Bonamici
031 Dr. Shaffer
035 Ralph Summers, Manager, Community Treatment System,
Addictions & Mental Health Division, DHS
055 Vice-Chair Bonamici
060 Dr. Shaffer
069 Rep. Flores
076 Jon Pelkey, Manager, Quality Improvement and Medical Section,
DMAP, DHS
110 Chair Kotek
117 Dr. Shaffer (EXHIBIT J)
140 Rep. Gelser
150 Chair Kotek
155 Vice-Chair Bonamici
161 Dr. Shaffer
181 Vice-Chair Bonamici
185 Dr. Shaffer
192 Rep. Gelser
198 Dr. Shaffer
213 Chair Kotek
48B 216 Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
Oregon (COHO) (EXHIBIT K)
268 Vice-Chair Bonamici
274 Ms. Becker
292 Vice-Chair Bruun
311 Ms. Becker
330 Mr. Summers
345 Chair Kotek
347 Mr. Summers
365 Rep. Gelser
374 Ms. Becker
381 Rep. Gelser
387 Ms. Becker
390 Chair Kotek
SB 200 — WORK SESSION
400 Chair Kotek
407 Vice-Chair Bonamici (EXHIBIT L)
49A 001 MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT SB 200--2
amendments dated 03/28/07.
004 Vice-Chair Bruun
009 Chair Kotek
015 VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
017 Chair Kotek
018 MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves SB 200 to the full

committee on Health Care with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.



023 VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion in the full committee.
026 Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 5:02 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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HB 3093, written testimony, Jim Davis, 1 p

HB 3093, hand engrossed bill, Jim Davis, 2 pp

HB 3093, written testimony, Karen Anderson, 6 pp

HB 3093, written testimony, Helen Mason, 2 pp

HB 3093, written testimony, Holly Chaimov, 3 pp

HB 3093, written testimony, Meredith Cote, 2 pp

HB 3093, written testimony, Margaret Carley, 10 pp

SB 163A, written testimony, Dr. Walter Shaffer, 2 pp

SB 163A, Protected Health Information statutes, Dr. Walter Shaffer, 7 pp
SB 163A, DHS Privacy Practices Authorization, Dr. Walter Shaffer, 2 pp
SB 163A, written testimony of Jim Russell, Cindy Becker, 1 p

SB 200, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p



