HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG

April 5, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 47 - 49

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3093 – Public Hearing SB 163A – Public Hearing SB 200 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
47A	005	Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
HB 3093 – PU	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	025	Jim Davis, Representative, Parkinson's Resources of Oregon
		(PRO) (EXHIBIT A)
	058	Mr. Davis (EXHIBIT B)
	066	Chair Kotek
	068	Mr. Davis
	078	Karen Anderson, Board Member, PRO (EXHIBIT C)
	104	Helen Mason, Board Member, PRO (EXHIBIT D)
	181	Chair Kotek
	186	Mr. Davis
	202	Ms. Mason
	205	Ms. Anderson
	208	Chair Kotek
	214	Holly Chaimov, Executive Director, PRO (EXHIBIT E)
	256	Ms. Chaimov
	307	Vice-Chair Bruun
47A	321	Ms. Chaimov
	338	Vice-Chair Bruun
	376	Ms. Chaimov
	392	Rep. Flores
48A	001	Ms. Chaimov
	007	Rep. Flores
	013	Chair Kotek

	019	Steve Baker, Board Member, PRO
	044	Meredith Cote, Ombudsman, Office of the Long-Term Care Ombudsman (EXHIBIT F)
	124	Rep. Flores
	129	Ms. Cote
	132	Rep. Flores
	134	Ms. Cote
	137	Rep. Flores
	140	Ms. Cote
	154	Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs,
	131	Oregon Health Care Association (OHCA)
	160	Margaret Carley, Legal Counsel, OHCA (EXHIBIT G)
	303	Linda Kirshbaum, Director of Assisted Living Facilities &
		Residential Care Facilities, OHCA
	352	Ms. Carley
	372	Rep. Flores
	378	Ms. Carley
	427	Rep. Flores
47B	001	Ms. Carley
	015	Rep. Gelser
	024	Ms. Carley
	038	Rep. Gelser
	048	Ms. Carley
	057	Rep. Gelser
	061	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	064	Ms. Kirshbaum
	072	Ms. Carley
	087	Ms. Kirshbaum
	098	Paige Clark, Pharmacist Consultant, Oregon Board of Pharmacy
	129	Chair Kotek
	132	Ms. Carley
	167	Vice- Chair Bonamici
47B	168	Ms. Carley
	173	Rep. Flores
	178	Mr. Berkobien
	184	Chair Kotek
	203	Ms. Carley
	214	Chair Kotek
	218	Ms. Carley
CD 162 A	223	Chair Kotek
<u>SB 103A</u>	- PUBLIC HEARING 234	Chair Kotek
	239	
	239	Dr. Walter Shaffer, Medical Director, Division of Medical Assistance Programs (DMAP), Department of Human (DHS) (EXHIBIT H)
	278	Dr. Shaffer (EXHIBIT I)
	349	Chair Kotek
	353	Dr. Shaffer
	369	Rep. Gelser
	385	Dr. Shaffer

	398	Pon Colson
48B	002	Rep. Gelser Dr. Shaffer
40D	024	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	031	Dr. Shaffer
	035	Ralph Summers, Manager, Community Treatment System,
	033	Addictions & Mental Health Division, DHS
	055	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	060	Dr. Shaffer
	069	Rep. Flores
	076	Jon Pelkey, Manager, Quality Improvement and Medical Section, DMAP, DHS
	110	Chair Kotek
	117	Dr. Shaffer (EXHIBIT J)
	140	Rep. Gelser
	150	Chair Kotek
	155	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	161	Dr. Shaffer
	181	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	185	Dr. Shaffer
	192	Rep. Gelser
	198	Dr. Shaffer
	213	Chair Kotek
48B	216	Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
	260	Oregon (COHO) (EXHIBIT K)
	268	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	274	Ms. Becker
	292	Vice-Chair Bruun
	311	Ms. Becker
	330 345	Mr. Summers Chair Kotek
		Mr. Summers
	347 365	
	303 374	Rep. Gelser
		Ms. Becker
	381 387	Rep. Gelser Ms. Becker
	390	Chair Kotek
SR 200	WORK SESSION	Chan Rotek
<u> 3D 200 – </u>	400	Chair Kotek
	407	Vice-Chair Bonamici (EXHIBIT L)
49A	001	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT SB 2002
		amendments dated 03/28/07.
	004	Vice-Chair Bruun
	009	Chair Kotek
	015	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	017	Chair Kotek
	018	MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves SB 200 to the full committee on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

023 VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion in the full committee.

O26 Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 5:02 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3093, written testimony, Jim Davis, 1 p
- B. HB 3093, hand engrossed bill, Jim Davis, 2 pp
- C. HB 3093, written testimony, Karen Anderson, 6 pp
- D. HB 3093, written testimony, Helen Mason, 2 pp
- E. HB 3093, written testimony, Holly Chaimov, 3 pp
- F. HB 3093, written testimony, Meredith Cote, 2 pp
- G. HB 3093, written testimony, Margaret Carley, 10 pp
- H. SB 163A, written testimony, Dr. Walter Shaffer, 2 pp
- I. SB 163A, Protected Health Information statutes, Dr. Walter Shaffer, 7 pp
- J. SB 163A, DHS Privacy Practices Authorization, Dr. Walter Shaffer, 2 pp
- K. SB 163A, written testimony of Jim Russell, Cindy Becker, 1 p
- L. SB 200, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p